WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Environmental Hearing Board has requested, pursuant to Sections 212 and 709(b) of The Administrative Code of 1929, approval to move the Environmental Hearing Board from the Department of Environmental Resources since it became an independent agency on January 1, 1989; Therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this request be approved by this Board to remove the Environmental Hearing Board from the Department of Environmental Resources and be established as an independent entity; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Environmental Hearing Board shall be organized as follows:

Chairman

Executive Office

Western Region

Central Region

ENVIRONMENTAL HEARING BOARD

OR-94-032 February 28, 1994

